

## **IAM Air Transport District 142**

9633 S 48th St, Ste 100 Phoenix, Arizona 85044 816-982-6480 iamd1142@iamd1142.org

> Date: August 6, 2024 File: PSA Stores – 2024

2024 - 99

## IAM/PSA AIRLINES STORES NEW ONLINE INFORMATIONAL MEETINGS

Dear Sisters and Brothers:

Now that the representation vote for PSA Airlines Stores employees is officially underway, we want to continue scheduling online webinars so that you can stay up-to-date and informed and have the correct information available so that you can cast your vote with confidence.

IAM District 142 and IAM Grand Lodge Organizing Representatives will be holding two new online informational meetings on Monday, August 12, 2024, at 8:00 a.m. and 7:00 p.m. Eastern Time.

These online meetings are open to all PSA Stores Agents, and we hope you will make every effort to attend at least one. To log in on time, scan the QR Code or click the link below a few minutes before the start time of either meeting.



https://bit.ly/atd142-psa-strs-tms-081224

We look forward to talking with you next Monday!

Sincerely and fraternally,

John M. Coveny, Jr. President/Directing General Chair IAM District 142 Zachary Coker Director of Organizing IAM District 142

## JMC/ZC/td

cc: R. Johnsen, General Vice-President, Air Transport Territory

E. Fraser, Chief of Staff, Air Transport Territory

T. Regan, Airline Coordinator, Air Transport Territory

J. Carlson, Air Transport Coordinator

DL 142 Executive Board

## **POST ON ALL IAM BULLETIN BOARDS**